Amend Senate S4008, Assembly A3008, AN ACT to amend the vehicle and traffic law...

Page	Line	Amendment
Page 10,	Line 24,	After "shall" insert "take effect one year after it shall have become a law and shall"
Page 10,	Line 25,	After "law" strike out "." And insert ", provided, further, that effective immediately, the addition, amendment and/or repeal of any rule or regulation necessary for the implementation of section one of this act on its effective date are authorized to be made and completed on or before such effective date."
Page 14,	Line 11,	After "(h)" strike out "Adjudication of the liability imposed upon owners of this section shall be by a traffic violations bureau established pursuant to section three hundred seventy of the general municipal law where the violation occurred or, if there be none, by the court having jurisdiction over traffic infractions where the violation occurred, except that if a city has established an administrative tribunal to hear and determine complaints of traffic infractions constituting parking, standing or stopping violations such city may, by local law, authorize such adjudication by such tribunal." and insert "Adjudication of the liability imposed upon owners by this section shall be conducted by the New York city parking violations bureau."
Page 23	Line 38,	After " <u>tunnels</u> ," insert " <u>central business district</u> tolling facilities,"
Page 23	Lines 40 and 41,	Strike out ""bus" is defined in section one hundred four of the vehicle and traffic law; "facilities related to or ancillary to""
Page 23	Line 42,	After " <u>bridges,</u> " strike out " <u>and</u> "
Page 23	Line 43,	Before "by" strikeout "shall mean any capital construction funded" and insert ", central business district tolling facilities, and facilities related to or ancillary to any of the foregoing refer to projects delivered"
Page 23	Lines 43 and 44,	After "transportation" strike out "authority's capital program," and insert "authority and its subsidiaries and affiliates that are defined as "transportation facilities" in subdivision seventeen of section twelve hundred sixty one of the public authorities law, or "project""

Page 23	Line 44,	After " <u>defined</u> " strike out " <u>by</u> " and insert " <u>in</u> subdivision six of"
Page 23	Line 44,	After " <u>section</u> " strike out " <u>twelve</u> " and insert " <u>five</u> "
Page 23	Line 45,	Before " <u>of</u> " strike out " <u>sixty-nine-b</u> " and insert " <u>fifty one</u> "
Page 36,	Line 44,	After "Section 1." strike out "Subdivision 1" and insert "Subdivisions 1 and 2"
Page 37,	Line 16,	After " <u>notwithstanding</u> " strike out " <u>subparagraph</u> (i)" and insert " <u>subparagraphs</u> (i) and (ii)"
Page 37,	Between lines 49 and 50,	Insert "2. The commission shall require at least monthly deposits by the licensee of any payments pursuant to section one thousand three hundred fifty-one of this article, at such times, under such conditions, and in such depositories as shall be prescribed by the state comptroller. The deposits shall be deposited to the credit of the commercial gaming revenue fund as established by section ninety-seven-nnnn of the state finance law or to the metropolitan transportation authority finance fund established under section one thousand two hundred seventy-h of the public authorities law, according to the requirements of subdivision one of this section. The commission may require a monthly report and reconciliation statement to be filed with it on or before the tenth day of each month, with respect to gross revenues and deposits received and made, respectively, during the preceding month. \$ 1-a. Subdivision 3 of section 1321-e of the racing, pari-mutuel wagering and breeding law, as added by section 7 of part RR of chapter 56 of the laws of 2022, is amended to read as follows: 3. The board shall determine a licensing fee to be paid by a licensee within thirty days after the [award] <u>selection</u> 1352 of this article, provided however that no licensing fee shall be less than five hundred million dollars. The license shall set forth the conditions to be satisfied by the licensee before the gaming facility shall be opened to the public. The commission shall set any renewal fee for such license based on the cost of fees associated with the evaluation of a licensee under this article which shall be deposited into the commercial

	tine 20	gaming fund. Such renewal fee shall be exclusive of any subsequent licensing fees under this section."
Page 83,	Line 32,	After "business concerns" strike out "["
Page 83,	Line 34,	After "law" strike out "]"
Page 83,	Line 35,	After "not exceeding" insert " <u>one million</u> "
Page 83,	Lines 36 and 37,	After "may" strike out "purchase commodities or services from" and insert "enter into construction or professional service contracts with"
Page 83,	Between lines 45 and 46,	<pre>Insert "\$ 4. Subparagraph (i) of paragraph (b) of subdivision 3 of section 2879 of the public authorities law, as amended by chapter 96 of the laws of 2019, is amended to read as follows: (i) for the selection of such contractors on a competitive basis, and provisions relating to the circumstances under which the board may by resolution waive competition, including, notwithstanding any other provision of law requiring competition, the purchase of goods or services from small business concerns, those certified as minority or women-owned business enterprises pursuant to article fifteen-A of the executive law, those certified pursuant to article three of the veterans' services law or goods or technology that are recycled or remanufactured, in an amount not to exceed <u>one million</u> five hundred thousand dollars without a formal competitive process; and the entering into construction and professional service contracts with those certified as minority and women-owned business enterprises pursuant to article fifteen-A of the executive law and those certified pursuant to article three of the veterans' services law in an amount not exceeding one million five hundred thousand dollars without a formal competitive <u>process;</u> \$ 5. Paragraphs (e) and (f) of subdivision 3 of section 2879-a of the public authorities law are amended, and a new paragraph (g) is added, to read as follows: (e) contracts for the purchase, sale or delivery of power or energy, fuel, costs and services ancillary thereto, or financial products related thereto, with a term of less than five years; [and] (f) contracts for the sale or delivery of power or energy and costs and services ancillary thereto for economic development purposes pursuant to title one of article five of this chapter or article six of the economic development law; and</pre>

		(g) contracts awarded small business concerns, minority or women-owned business enterprises certified pursuant to article fifteen-A of the executive law, service disabled veteran owned businesses certified pursuant to article three of the veterans' services law, or for goods or technology that are recycled or remanufactured in an amount less than one million five hundred thousand dollars pursuant to subdivision three of section 2879 of this chapter, provided, however, that the authority shall file copies of any such contract with the comptroller within sixty days after the execution of such contract."
Page 83,	Line 46,	After "§" strike out "4" and insert "6"
Page 83,	Line 54,	After ``§" strike out ``5" and insert ``7"
Page 92	Line 37,	After "effect" strike out "immediately" and insert "one year after it shall have become a law"
Page 95,	Line 23,	After "New York" insert " <u>pursuant to subdivision</u> 9, 10, and/or 10-a of this section,"
Page 126,	Line 4,	After "and" insert ", notwithstanding any exemptions accompanying such provision,"
Page 127,	Line 6,	After "power" insert "and emergency replacement of existing equipment and building systems"
Page 127,	Line 12,	After "facilities," insert "agricultural building as defined by the council,"
Page 127,	Line 14,	After " <u>subdivision,</u> " insert " <u>other than</u> agricultural buildings as defined by the council,"
Page 130,	Line 19,	After "power" insert "and emergency replacement of existing equipment and building systems"
Page 130,	Line 25,	After "facilities," insert "agricultural building as defined by the council,"
Page 130,	Line 27,	After " <u>subdivision,</u> " insert " <u>other than</u> agricultural buildings as defined by the council,"
Page 147,	Line 33,	After " <u>interconnected to the</u> " insert " <u>distribution</u> or"
Page 149,	Line 15,	Before " <u>transmission</u> " insert " <u>distribution or</u> "